

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 10432/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022 in CRAD No. 364/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 14-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R S Cheema, Sr.Adv.  
Tarannum Cheema, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR