

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.10432/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022 in CRAD No. 364/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

AMIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 170084/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. S. Cheema, Sr. adv.
Ms. Torannum Cheem, Adv.
Mr. Akahs Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AORMr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2023.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR