

ITEM NO.29 + 50

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No. 1064/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022 in CRR No. 1352/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PURAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.22345/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

SLP(CRL.) Diary No. 2014/2023

(IA No.27956/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date : 13-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Adv.  
Mr. Sumer Singh Boparai, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Nagar, Adv.

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chopra, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in both the matters.

**Issue notice on both the matters.**

**Tag with SLP (Cr1.) No. 10432 of 2022.**

**(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**