

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10432/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022 in CRAD No. 364/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 196087/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 170084/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2275/2023 (II-B)

SLP(Crl) No. 2276/2023 (II-B)

Date : 23-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S.Cheema, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Akashy Nagrajan, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Aadil Singh Boprai, Adv.
Mr. Sumer Singh Boparai, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Patra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned senior counsel/ learned counsel for the petitioners states that, as per the information he has received, petitioner no.2 namely Gurnam Singh had expired. He seeks time to verify the position.
2. Hence, list the matters after three weeks.
3. Liberty is granted to the respondent-State to furnish fresh custody certificates of all the petitioners/ accused.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)