

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10432/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022
in CRAD No. 364/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

AMIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 196087/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 170084/2022 - PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2275/2023 (II-B)

SLP(Crl) No. 2276/2023 (II-B)

Date : 22-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. R.S Cheema, Sr. Adv. (VC)

Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Akashy. N, Adv.

Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mrs. Kawaljeet Kochar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Depanshu, Adv.

Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Adv.

Mr. Gurlab Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Gurveer Lally, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Subrata Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, learned counsel for the petitioner in
Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.2275 of 2023 is
permitted to serve dasti notice on respondent no.5.

Leave granted.

Registry to summon the records and share the
same with the learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the fact that some of the accused
have undergone sentence of more than seven years, we
are inclined to expedite the hearing of these appeals.

List these matters on 08.10.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR