

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3898/2025

AMIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 170084/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 196087/2022 - PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

CrI.A. No. 3899/2025 (II-B)

CrI.A. No. 3900/2025 (II-B)

Date : 08-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.

Mr. Drouhn Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Adv.

Mr. Gurlabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Ms. Prakruthi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by Mr. Sanjay Jain,
learned counsel for the appellant(s), these matters
stand adjourned to 03.12.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR